## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Develop an Electricity Integrated Resource Planning Framework and to Coordinate and Refine Long-Term Procurement Planning Requirements.

Rulemaking 16-02-007 (Filed February 11, 2016)

## CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION'S LATE FILED THREE DAY NOTICE OF EX PARTE MEETING

Pursuant to the Rule 8.3(c)(2)(B) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, the California Independent System Operator Corporation (CAISO) hereby provides advance notice of potential *ex parte* communications with Commission decision-makers in the above captioned proceedings. The potential *ex parte* communications will take place as part of a panel presentation at a conference that may be attended by Commission decisionmakers. The CAISO has no intention to discuss *ex parte* matters individually with Commission decisionmakers. The details regarding the *ex parte* meeting are provided below.

Date	Time	<b>Commission Decisionmakers</b>	CAISO
			Representatives
10/15/19	4:00-5:00 p.m.	Simi George, Advisor to	Keith Casey, Vice
		Commissioner Rechtschaffen	President for Market
			and Infrastructure
		Suzanne Casazza, Advisor to	Development
		Commissioner Randolph	

The CAISO's scheduled *ex parte* communications will occur in person at the Haas School of Business, 2220 Piedmont Avenue, Berkeley, California.

Respectfully submitted <u>By: /s/ Jordan Pinjuv</u> Roger E. Collanton General Counsel Anthony Ivancovich Deputy General Counsel Jordan Pinjuv Senior Counsel California Independent System Operator Corporation 250 Outcropping Way Folsom, CA 95630 Tel.: (916) 351-4429 Fax: (916) 608-7222 jpinjuv@caiso.com

Attorneys for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

Dated: October 11, 2019

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the Resource Adequacy Program, Consider Program Refinements, and Establish Annual Local and Flexible Procurement Obligations for the 2019 and 2020 Compliance Years

Rulemaking 17-09-020 (Filed September 28, 2017)

## CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION'S LATE FILED THREE DAY NOTICE OF EX PARTE MEETING

Pursuant to the Rule 8.3(c)(2)(B) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, the California Independent System Operator Corporation (CAISO) hereby provides advance notice of potential *ex parte* communications with Commission decision-makers in the above captioned proceedings. The potential *ex parte* communications will take place as part of a panel presentation at a conference that may be attended by Commission decisionmakers. The CAISO has no intention to discuss *ex parte* matters individually with Commission decisionmakers. The details regarding the *ex parte* meeting are provided below.

Date	Time	Commission Decisionmakers	CAISO
			Representatives
10/15/19	4:00-5:00 p.m.	Simi George, Advisor to	Keith Casey, Vice
		Commissioner Rechtschaffen	President for Market
			and Infrastructure
		Suzanne Casazza, Advisor to	Development
		Commissioner Randolph	

The CAISO's scheduled *ex parte* communications will occur in person at the Haas School of Business, 2220 Piedmont Avenue, Berkeley, California.

Respectfully submitted <u>By: /s/ Jordan Pinjuv</u> Roger E. Collanton General Counsel Anthony Ivancovich Deputy General Counsel Jordan Pinjuv Senior Counsel California Independent System Operator Corporation 250 Outcropping Way Folsom, CA 95630 Tel.: (916) 351-4429 Fax: (916) 608-7222 jpinjuv@caiso.com

Attorneys for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

Dated: October 11, 2019